Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program -- Formula
Estimated Amount of FY2021 Formula Funds, by State”

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $296,966. See “Available
Funding” under “Program-Specific Information” for additional details.

Opioid or Non-opioid or
synthetic drug synthetic drug
related funding related funding

Total estimated
award amount

Alabama $212,614 $160,394 $373,008
Alaska* $31,586 $23,829 $55,415
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands* $4,287 $3,235 $7,522
Arizona $250,312 $188,833 $439,145
Arkansas* $130,921 $98,765 $229,686
California $1,327,825 $1,001,694 $2,329,519
Colorado $195,885 $147,774 $343,659
Connecticut* $153,665 $115,924 $269,589
DC* $30,794 $23,231 $54,025
Delaware* $42,630 $32,161 $74,791
Florida $733,031 $552,990 $1,286,021
Georgia $361,232 $272,510 $633,742
Guam* $7,278 $5,492 $12,770
Hawaii* $60,783 $45,855 $106,638
Idaho* $78,924 $59,540 $138,464
lllinois $424,558 $320,281 $744,839
Indiana $227,834 $171,875 $399,709
lowa* $136,668 $103,101 $239,769
Kansas* $125,878 $94,962 $220,840
Kentucky $193,421 $145,914 $339,335
Louisiana $200,681 $151,392 $352,073
Maine* $58,327 $44,002 $102,329
Maryland $204,253 $154,086 $358,339
Massachusetts $232,509 $175,403 $407,912
Michigan $336,156 $253,593 $589,749
Minnesota $190,813 $143,948 $334,761
Mississippi* $128,167 $96,689 $224,856
Missouri $207,482 $156,522 $364,004
Montana* $46,681 $35,217 $81,898
Nebraska* $83,703 $63,146 $146,849
Nevada* $135,575 $102,277 $237,852

New Hampshire* $59,024 $44 527 $103,551
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Estimated Amount of FY2021 Formula Funds, by State”

Non-opioid or
synthetic drug
related funding

$226,007
$68,646
$492,011
$269,731
$24,942
$297,526
$129,734
$138,232
$325,262
$103,976
$34,453
$132,770
$29,094
$175,231
$747,064
$105,915
$20,315
$3,465
$218,582
$195,760
$58,167
$148,408
$18,978
$8,953,431

including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $296,966. See “Available

Total estimated
award amount
$525,595
$159,640
$1,144,211
$627,280
$58,004
$691,920
$301,707
$321,468
$756,421
$241,804
$80,121
$308,766
$67,660
$407,513
$1,737,358
$246,312
$47,244
$8,056
$508,328
$455,253
$135,271
$345,134

$44,135
$20,821,860

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
Funding” under “Program-Specific Information” for additional details.
Opioid or
synthetic drug
related funding
New Jersey $299,588
New Mexico* $90,994
New York $652,200
North Carolina $357,549
North Dakota* $33,062
Ohio $394,394
Oklahoma $171,973
Oregon $183,236
Pennsylvania $431,159
Puerto Rico* $137,828
Rhode Island*® $45,668
South Carolina $175,996
South Dakota* $38,566
Tennessee $232,282
Texas $990,294
Utah* $140,397
Vermont* $26,929
Virgin Islands* $4,591
Virginia $289,746
Washington $259,493
West Virginia* $77,104
Wisconsin $196,726
Wyoming* $25,157
Total $11,868,429

“Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect
formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds






