*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$296,966. See "Available Funding" under "Program-Specific Information" for additional details.

	Opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Non-opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Total estimated award amount
Alabama	\$212,614	\$160,394	\$373,008
Alaska*	\$31,586	\$23,829	\$55,415
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands*	\$4,287	\$3,235	\$7,522
Arizona	\$250,312	\$188,833	\$439,145
Arkansas*	\$130,921	\$98,765	\$229,686
California	\$1,327,825	\$1,001,694	\$2,329,519
Colorado	\$195,885	\$147,774	\$343,659
Connecticut*	\$153,665	\$115,924	\$269,589
DC*	\$30,794	\$23,231	\$54,025
Delaware*	\$42,630	\$32,161	\$74,791
Florida	\$733,031	\$552,990	\$1,286,021
Georgia	\$361,232	\$272,510	\$633,742
Guam*	\$7,278	\$5,492	\$12,770
Hawaii*	\$60,783	\$45,855	\$106,638
ldaho*	\$78,924	\$59,540	\$138,464
Illinois	\$424,558	\$320,281	\$744,839
Indiana	\$227,834	\$171,875	\$399,709
lowa*	\$136,668	\$103,101	\$239,769
Kansas*	\$125,878	\$94,962	\$220,840
Kentucky	\$193,421	\$145,914	\$339,335
Louisiana	\$200,681	\$151,392	\$352,073
Maine*	\$58,327	\$44,002	\$102,329
Maryland	\$204,253	\$154,086	\$358,339
Massachusetts	\$232,509	\$175,403	\$407,912
Michigan	\$336,156	\$253,593	\$589,749
Minnesota	\$190,813	\$143,948	\$334,761
Mississippi*	\$128,167	\$96,689	\$224,856
Missouri	\$207,482	\$156,522	\$364,004
Montana*	\$46,681	\$35,217	\$81,898
Nebraska*	\$83,703	\$63,146	\$146,849
Nevada*	\$135,575	\$102,277	\$237,852
New Hampshire*	\$59,024	\$44,527	\$103,551

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$296,966. See "Available Funding" under "Program-Specific Information" for additional details.

Funding under Frogram-Specific in			
	Opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Non-opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Total estimated award amount
New Jersey	\$299,588	\$226,007	\$525,595
New Mexico*	\$90,994	\$68,646	\$159,640
New York	\$652,200	\$492,011	\$1,144,211
North Carolina	\$357,549	\$269,731	\$627,280
North Dakota*	\$33,062	\$24,942	\$58,004
Ohio	\$394,394	\$297,526	\$691,920
Oklahoma	\$171,973	\$129,734	\$301,707
Oregon	\$183,236	\$138,232	\$321,468
Pennsylvania	\$431,159	\$325,262	\$756,421
Puerto Rico*	\$137,828	\$103,976	\$241,804
Rhode Island*	\$45,668	\$34,453	\$80,121
South Carolina	\$175,996	\$132,770	\$308,766
South Dakota*	\$38,566	\$29,094	\$67,660
Tennessee	\$232,282	\$175,231	\$407,513
Texas	\$990,294	\$747,064	\$1,737,358
Utah*	\$140,397	\$105,915	\$246,312
Vermont*	\$26,929	\$20,315	\$47,244
Virgin Islands*	\$4,591	\$3,465	\$8,056
Virginia	\$289,746	\$218,582	\$508,328
Washington	\$259,493	\$195,760	\$455,253
West Virginia*	\$77,104	\$58,167	\$135,271
Wisconsin	\$196,726	\$148,408	\$345,134
Wyoming*	\$25,157	\$18,978	\$44,135
Total	\$11,868,429	\$8,953,431	\$20,821,860

^{*}Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds